
C A N A D A 

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC SUPERIOR COURT
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL Commercial Division 

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’ 
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as 
amended) 

No: 500-11-057549-194 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF: 

9227-1584 QUÉBEC INC.
Debtor

-and-

KPMG INC.

Monitor

-and-

110302 CANADA INC. 
9325-7277 QUÉBEC INC. 

Mis en cause

SERVICE LIST 
(UPDATED AS OF JANUARY 26, 2022) 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3000 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4N8 

Attention: Bernard Boucher 
Sébastien Guy 
Philippe Dubois 

Email: bernard.boucher@blakes.com 
sebastien.guy@blakes.com 
philippe.dubois@blakes.com

Counsel for: KPMG Inc. (Monitor) 

KPMG Inc. 

600, De Maisonneuve Blvd West, Suite 1500 
Montréal, Québec H3A 0A3 

Attention: Dev Coossa 
Charles Grenier 
Laura Moncy 

Email: dcoossa@kpmg.ca 
cgrenier@kpmg.ca 
lmoncy@kpmg.ca

Monitor 
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Forseti Avocats 

250, Place d’Youville, 2e étage 
Montréal (Québec) H2Y 2B6

Attention :  Stéphane Cléroux 

Samuel Nadeau 

Email : scleroux@forsetiavocats.ca
snadeau@forsetiavocats.ca

Counsel for:  9325-7277 Québec Inc. (Mis-en-cause) 
and Marc-André Nadon

And: 

Woods LLP 
2000, McGill College, suite 1700 
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3H3 

Attention :  Sylvain Rigaud 

Email : srigaud@woods.qc.ca 

Legal advisor for: Marc-André Nadon

Marc-André Nadon:  marcandrenadon@hotmail.com

Dentons 

1 Place Ville Marie 39th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4M7 

Attention: Ari Sorek 

Charlotte Dion 

Email: ari.sorek@dentons.com 
charlotte.dion@dentons.com 

Counsel for: 110302 Canada Inc. (Mis-en-cause) 
and Arthur Steckler

And: 

Arthur Steckler: Arthur@steckmar.com
Monty Steckler: monty@thesnrgroup.com

LCM Avocats Inc. 
600, De Maisonneuve Ouest, Suite 2700 
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3J2 

Attention: Julien Archambault 
Félix Cotton 

Email: jarchambault@lcm.ca
fcotton@lcm.ca

Counsel for: 9344 8181 Québec Inc. 
9361 4048 Québec Inc. 
9345-7406 Québec Inc. 
9173-5670 Québec Inc. 
Groupe Xpansion Québec inc. 
Michel Trudeau 
(Jean Pessoa) 

Gowling WLG (Canada) s.e.n.c.r.l., s.r.l. 

1, Place Ville-Marie, 37th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H3B 3P4 

Attention: François Viau 
Geneviève Cloutier 

Email: francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com

Counsel for: Caisse Desjardins de 
Terrebonne 

Therrien Couture Joli-Cœur, s.e.n.c.r.l. 

2001 avenue McGill College 
Suite 900 
Montréal, Québec H3A 1G1 

Attention: Daniel L’Africain 

Email: daniel.lafricain@groupetcj.ca 
notifications-mtl@groupetcj.ca 

Counsel for :Banque de Développement du 
Canada 
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Jarry Gauthier Avocats inc. 

175-B, boulevard Laurier 
McMasterville, Québec J3G 1P9 

Attention:  Cassandra Boutin 

Email: cboutin@jarrygauthier.com

Counsel for: Coffrages Atlantique inc. 

Lavery De Billy 

1, Place Ville Marie, Suite 4000 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4M4 

Attention: Jean Legault 
Roxane Fortin Lecompte 

Email: jlegault@lavery.ca
rfortinlecompte@lavery.ca

Counsel for: Excavation René St-Pierre Inc. 
 and Groupe ABS 

Ville de Candiac

Service du développement 
100, boulevard Montcalm Nord 
Candiac, QC J5R 3L8 

Attention: Pascale Synnott 

Email:  psynnott@ville.candiac.qc.ca

IMK LLP

3500, De Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 1400 
Montréal, Québec H3Z 3C1 

Attention: Eleni Yiannakis 
Louis-Philippe Caron 

Email:  eyiannakis@imk.ca 
lpcaron@imk.ca 

Miller Thomson 

1000, rue de la Gauchetière Ouest, Suite 3700 
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5 

Attention: Stéphane Hébert 

Email: shebert@millerthomson.com

Counsel for: Daniel Abandonato 

Ministère de la Justice du Canada

Complexe Guy Favreau 
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
Tower East, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 

Attention: Chantal Comtois 
Gilles Robert, avocat 

Email:  chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca 
gilles.robert@justice.gc.ca 

Attorney General of Canada 

Department of Justice – Canada 
Surintendant des Institutions Financières
Guy-Favreau Complex 
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 

Email : 

NotificationPGC-AGC.Civil@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency 

Guy-Favreau Complex 
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 

Attention : Chantal Comtois 

Email:  chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca 

Office of the Superintendent of Financial 
Institutions (OSFI) 

Department of Justice – Canada 
Surintendant des Institutions Financières 
Guy-Favreau Complex 
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 

Email : 

NotificationPGC-AGC.Civil@justice.gc.ca
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Ministère de la Justice du Québec 

1200 de l'Église Road, 6th Floor 
Québec, Québec G1V 4M1 

Email: ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

Revenu Québec 

1600 René-Levésque Blvd. West, 3th Floor 
Sector R23 CPF 
Montréal, Quebec H3H 2V2 

Attention:  Daniel Cantin 

Email: Notif-Montreal@revenuquebec.ca 

Emails :  bernard.boucher@blakes.com; sebastien.guy@blakes.com; philippe.dubois@blakes.com;
dcoossa@kpmg.ca; cgrenier@kpmg.ca; lmoncy@kpmg.ca; scleroux@forsetiavocats.ca; 
snadeau@forsetiavocats.ca; srigaud@woods.qc.ca; marcandrenadon@hotmail.com; 
ari.sorek@dentons.com; charlotte.dion@dentons.com; Arthur@steckmar.com; monty@thesnrgroup.com; 
jarchambault@lcm.ca; fcotton@lcm.ca; francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com; 
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; daniel.lafricain@groupetcj.ca; notifications-mtl@groupetcj.ca; 
cboutin@jarrygauthier.com; jlegault@lavery.ca; rfortinlecompte@lavery.ca; psynnott@ville.candiac.qc.ca; 
eyiannakis@imk.ca; lpcaron@imk.ca; shebert@millerthomson.com; chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca; 
NotificationPGC-AGC.Civil@justice.gc.ca; gilles.robert@justice.gc.ca; ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca; Notif-
Montreal@revenuquebec.ca;

8654870.29 


